Republic of the Philippines

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL

134 Amorsolo St., Legaspi Village Makati City

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: HINO MOTORS PHILIPPINES CORPORATION Address: Industrial Park Road, Canlubang Industrial Estate

Canlubang, Calamba City, Laguna

000-059-891-000

(02) 368-5800 Loc 262

Account No.: 0541-1387-22

Bank:

LBP - Brgy.Parian, Calamba City,

Laguna

P.O. # 021-08-115

Date: 21 AUG August 24 202137

Mode of Procurement: Direct Contracting

FINANCIAL MIGT. SERVICE

Telephone: Gentlemen:

TIN:

Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delive	ery:	OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL	Delivery	Delivery Term: w/n Thirty (30) working days upon receipt of P.O.				
Date of Deliver	ry:		Payment Term: w/in 30 Days upon final acceptance (Bank to Bank)					
Stock No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost	Amount			

Place of Delivery: OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR GENERAL			Delivery Term: w/n Thirty (30) working days upon receipt of P.O.				
Date of Delive			Payment Term: w/in 30 Days upon final acceptance (Bank to Bank)				
Stock No.	Unit	Description	Qty.	Unit Cost		Amount	
		Supply, Labor, and Materials for the Repair of					
		Charging and Aircon System for Hino Bus:					
		For OSG Service Vehicle Hino Bus with Plate No. SAA 2851 assigned					
		to R. Dalogdog for Marikina Route					
		Labor:					
		Replacement of Alternator Assy			Php	700.	
		Replacement of Brake Lining Front				1,650.0	
		Replacement of Cylinder Head Cover Gasket				1,100.0	
		Replacement Aircon and Alternator V-belts				550.	
		Replacement of Front Stabilizer Bushing and Cushion				1,650.	
		Replacement of Rear Stabilizer Bushing				1,100.	
		Replacement of Prear Stabilizer Bushing Replacement of Busted Bulbs, Tail light assy and				550.	
		clearance light assy				330.	
		Net Labor Cost:				7,300.	
		Parts:				7,0001	
	piece	Alternator Assy 110A, Presto Lite W/	1 1	83,915.00		83,915.	
	piece	Bush, Stabilizer Front	4	686.00		2,744.	
	piece	Cushion, Stabilizer	2	281.00		562	
	piece	Bush, Stabilizer rear	2	828.00		1,656.	
	piece	Gasket, Cyl Head Cover	1 1	1,618.00		1,618.	
	piece	Lining Set Brake Frt	4	600.00		2,400.	
	piece	V-Belt		1,355.00		1,355.	
	piece	V-Belt	2	1,319.00		2,638.	
	piece	Led Indicator, Tail Light Round Type	1 1	4,385.00		4,385.	
	piece	Side Light Amber Led	2	500.00		1,000	
	piece	Rivets Small 7/8	96	5.00		480.	
	piece	Bulb Single Contact 24V Big	2	43.00		86.	
	Picco	Total Parts Cost:		10.00		102,839.	
		less 10% discount:				10,284.	
		Net Parts Cost:				92,555.	
		Materials:				02,000.	
	Liter	Coolant, Long Life (Hino/Cci)	16			4,752.	
	Liter	Power Steering Fluid	2			368.	
	Liter	Brake Fluid	1 1			161.	
	Set	Expendables	;			500.	
) 561	Net Materials Cost:	'			5,781.	
		Net materials cost.				0,1011	
		TOTAL SERVICES COST:				105,636.	
		TOTAL SERVICES COST.			_	123,000	
tal Amount i	n Words:	One Hundred Five Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Six Pesos Or	ilv		Php	105,636.0	

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conforme:

RODRIGO L. OJENALS SAO, Administrative Division

EDITHA R. BUENDIA OIC-Director IV, HRMAS

Funds Available:

ALOBS: 62-101101-2021 -08-694

This is to certify that this procurement was posted at Philgeps in

compliance with RA 9184

105,636.00

CHRISTIAN D. BUAT Admin Assistant I, Administrative Division

ARIEL J. UBINA Chief Accountant